

SETTLED TENDERS AND PURCHASE ORDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JULY- 2017								
Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
1	126/2017, dt.10.07.2017	M/s. Tamilnadu Chemicals Industries, No.2 Manikandapuram, Thirumullaivoyal, Chennai - 600 062.	Supply and Delivery of Alumino Ferric(16% Minimum Alumino Ferric Grade 4) as per I.S 299:2012 5th revision) on ARC Basis for the year 2016	1000	MT	9838.50	9838500.00	MAT/OT/ 068/2016, dt.23.12.2016, opened on 13.01.2017
2	127/2017, dt.13.07.2017	M/s.Super Enterprises, G-1, Linghi Chetty, Paryys, Chennai - 600 001.	I Supply and delivery of the following Original Toners for Laser printer, on ARC basis for the year 2016 - 2017					T.No.MAT/OT/032/2016 dt.27.06.2016, opened on 15.07.2016. ARC Valid up to 02.11.2017
			1. Canon Laser 2900 B (303)	5	Nos.	2570.00	12850.00	
			2. Canon ICMF 4412 (328)	4	Nos.	3025.00	12100.00	
			3. Cannon LBP 9100 CDN (322) Yellow	1	Nos.	16400.00	16400.00	
			4. Samsung - ML - 2826 ND	20	Nos.	1740.00	34800.00	
			5. HP Laser Jet 1020 (12A)	2	Nos.	3444.00	6888.00	
3	128/2017, dt.13.07.2017	M/s.Surabhi Paper Suppliers, No.360 Mint Street, (Krishna Complex), Sowcarpet, Chennai-600 079.	I Supply and Delivery of Computer Ribbon Cartirgde (not refilling) on ARC basis for the years 2016-2017					T.No.MAT/OT/032/2016 dt.27.06.2016, opened on 15.07.2016. ARC Valid up to 02.11.2017
			1. TVSE MSP 355 (Original) - (12.70mm X 18 mtr)	45	Nos.	109.00	4905.00	
			2. Wipro HQ 1070+ (Original) - (12.70mm x 18 mtr)	100	Nos.	134.00	13400.00	
4	129/2017, dt.13.07.2017	M/s.Securite Solutions, No.159-C, Sandhya Castle, sathy main road, Kalapatti privu, Saravanampet, Coimbatore - 641 035.	I Supply and Delivery of Original toners, drums & cartridges for Laser Printerson ARC basis for the Year 2016-2017.					T.No.MAT/OT/032/2016 dt.27.06.2016, opened on 15.07.2016. ARC Valid up to 02.11.2017
			1. Xerox Phaser 3428 Toner	2	Nos.	11815.00	23630.00	
5	130/2017, dt.13.07.2017	M/s.Super Enterprises, G-1, Linghi Chetty, Paryys, Chennai - 600 001.	I Supply and delivery of the following Original Toners for Laser printer, on ARC basis for the year 2016 - 2017					T.No.MAT/LT/063/2016 dt.10.11.2016, opened on 29.11.2016. ARC Valid up to 08.01.2018
			1. Canon Laser 3300 (308)	7	Nos.	3468.00	24276.00	
			2. Samsung - ML - 3310 LD	24	Nos.	3698.00	88752.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			3. Cannon Laser 3108 (912)	5	Nos.	3098.00	15490.00	
6	131/2017, dt.14.07.2017	M/s. AC Care, No.15, Kamarajar Salai, Krishna Nagar, Virugambakkam, Chennai – 600 092	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of AC units as per specifications to be installed at Head Office in Chintadripet, Chennai – 2					Tender No.MAT/LT/037/2017, dt.19.05.2017 opened on 06.06.2017.
			1. 1.0 Ton capacity split AC unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Hitachi with 5 Star BEE rating and copper Condensing coil	1	Nos.	34990.00	34990.00	
			2. 1.5 Ton capacity split A.C unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Hitachi with 5 Star BEE rating and copper Condensing coil	1	Nos.	42490.00	42490.00	
			3. 4 KVA Single Booster Stabilizer with cut off mode wall mounted type Make: Everest	1	Nos.	1750.00	1750.00	
			3. 5 KVA Stabilizer with cut off mode wall mounted type Make: Everest	1	Nos.	1750.00	1750.00	
7	132/2017, dt.14.07.2017	M/s. AC Care, No.15, Kamarajar Salai, Krishna Nagar, Virugambakkam, Chennai – 600 092	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of AC units as per specifications to be installed at Head Office in Chintadripet, Chennai – 2					Tender No.MAT/LT/042/2017, dt.31.05.2017 opened on 15.06.2017.
			1. 2.0 Ton capacity split A.C unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Hitachi with 5 Star BEE rating and copper Condensing coil	1	Nos.	56490.00	56490.00	
			2. 5 KVA Stabilizer with cut off mode wall mounted type Make: Everest	1	Nos.	1750.00	1750.00	
			1. Printing, Supply and delivery of Pre-printed computer continuous stationary paper Following sizes of TNPL "A" Grade quality paper with printing of Intimation Slip with Metro water Emblem and serial number on ARC basis subject to Board officeres inspection					
			a) 10" X 12"x 1 Part TNPL 70GSM	112250	Nos.	0.35	39063.00	
			b) 10" X 12"x 2 Part TNPL 70GSM	117125	Nos.	0.92	107169.38	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
8	133/2017, dt.17.07.2016	M/s. Vairam Forms Pvt Ltd, No.112, Poonamalle High Road, Vanagaram, Chennai - 600 095.	c) 15" X 12"x 1 Part TNPL 70GSM	96500	Nos.	0.53	50952.00	Tender No.MAT/OT/041/2017, dt 29.05.2017 opened on 16.06.2017 (ARC valid upto 16.07.2018)
			d) 15" X 12"x 2 Part TNPL 70GSM	70875	Nos.	1.34	94830.75	
			2. Printing, Supply and delivery of continuous computer stationery Pre-printed Cash receipts of size 10" X 6" two part with carbon paper in between both first part and second part in 70 GSM TNPL 'A' Grade paper with printing of Metrowater emblem assessee / consumer performa, with SL.No. in front side and Metro Water Emblem with general appeal picture on back side of receipts with perforation in between receipts as per specimen on ARC Basis subject to third party inspection.	372500	Nos.	0.47	176565.00	
			3. Printing, Supply and delivery of Pre-printed computer continuous stationary paper of size 10" X 12" one part in 70 GSM TNPL "A" Grade quality paper with printing of Intimation Slip with Metro water Emblem and serial number on ARC basis subject to third party inspection	1100000	Nos.	0.38	418000.00	
9	134/2017, dt.17.07.2017	M/s.Tulsi Pharma No.18, Erullappan Street, (1st Floor) Sowcarpet, Chennai - 600 079.	Supply and delivery of the following Dispensary Items					Quotation, dt.13.07.2017
			1. TAB Glimepride 2MG-10's	2000	Nos.	18.46	36920.00	
10	135/2017, dt.17.07.2017	M/s. Victory Castings, No.54, (New No.70), Sembudoss Street, Chennai - 01.	A. Supply and Delivery of the following size of S/S "LA" Class Iron pipe as per IS 1536/2001 to its latest revision including rubber gasket (EPDM) conforming to IS 5382/1985 to its latest revision with ISI marking subject to Board Officer Inspection					Tender no.MAT/LT/ 032/2017, dt.26.04.2017 due on 12.05.2017.
			1. 200mm dia	120	Nos	2873.00	344760.00	
11	136/2017, dt.17.07.17.	M/s. Tamilnadu Chemicals Industries, No.2 Manikandapuram, Thirumullaivoyal, Chennai - 600 062.	Supply and Delivery of Sodium Hypo Chlorite Solution conforming to IS 11673 Specification to its latest revision on ARC basis (Available Chlorine must be 5.5% to 6.0%) at the rate of 60,000 litres per month approximately (confirmation to be obtained from Executive Engineer - R.O-I) for 12 months or as per Board's requirement for a period of one year (2016-2017)	1500000	Lt	5.56	8340000.00	MAT/OT/ 018/2017, dt.07.03.2017, opened on 24.03.2017

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
12	137/2017, dt.21.07.2017	M/s. Chandranchal Enterprise (P) Ltd, Plot No.163, 2nd Floor Opp Govt Model High School, Mouli jagran vikas nagar main road Chandigarh - 160 101.	A) Supply and delivery of various sizes of DI specials as per IS 9523:2000 to its latest revision including rubber gasket (EPDM) conforming to IS 5382/1985 to its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Officer inspection.					Tender no.MAT/OT/025/2017, dt.28.03.2017 due on 18.04.2017.
			1. 350mm dia M.J Collar	21	Nos.	8178.08	171739.68	
13	138/2017, dt. 21.07.2017	M/s.Kayessar projects & Services No.12/21, 2nd Floor, Seedhakadhy Salai, Mugappair East, Chennai - 600 037.	A) Supply and delivery of various sizes of DI specials as per IS 9523:2000 to its latest revision including rubber gasket (EPDM) conforming to IS 5382/1985 to its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Officers inspection.					Tender no.MAT/OT/025/2017, dt.28.03.2017 due on 18.04.2017.
			1. 100mm dia D.I Flanged spigot tail piece	62	Nos.	828.50	51367.00	
			2. 150mm dia D.I Flanged spigot tail piece	48	Nos.	1316.75	63204.00	
			3. 100mm dia D.I Flanged Socket tail piece	62	Nos.	770.75	47786.50	
			4. 150mm dia D.I Flanged Socket tail piece	48	Nos.	1164.50	55896.00	
			5. 100mm dia D.I 90deg D/S bend	50	Nos.	920.90	46045.00	
			6. 150mm dia D.I 90deg D/S bend	40	Nos.	1656.95	66278.00	
			7. 100mm dia D.I All socket Tee	52	Nos.	1247.45	64867.40	
			8. 150mm dia D.I All socket Tee	32	Nos.	1984.55	63505.60	
			9. 150mmX100mm dia D.I All socket Tee	32	Nos.	1738.85	55643.20	
			10.150mm MJ Collar	40	Nos.	2246.00	89840.00	
			11.200mm MJ Collar	24	Nos.	3002.00	72048.00	
			12.300mm MJ Collar	22	Nos.	4524.50	99539.00	
14	139/2017, dt.21.07.2017	M/s. Sri Gnanananda Tyres No.337/5, Walltax Road, Chennai-600 079.	I. Supply and Delivery of Tyres & Tubes as per the following specifications for Bolero jeep					LT/051/2017, dt.14.07.2017, opened on 20.07.2017
			1. Tyre & Tube of size 215/75 R 15LT 113/113 Make: MRF	10	Sets	5450.00	54500.00	
15	140/2017, dt.24.07.2017	M/s.Silvex Exports Pvt. Ltd., H. No.7-46/A, Bapuji Nagar, Nacharam Hyderabad - 560 076	A) Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of Sealed Maintenance Free UPS Batteres as per the following specification on ARC basis for the year 2017 - 2018 Make : Rocket, Warranty : 3 Years					Tender No.OT/051/2016, dt.12.09.2016 opened on 30.09.2016 (ARC valid till 29.01.2018).
			1. 12 V x 65 AH SMF UPS Battery Make: Rocket	20	Nos.	4050.00	81000.00	
			2. Buy back value for the following SMF UPS Battery 12 V x 65 AH SMF UPS Battery	34	Nos.	-1400.00	-47600.00	
16	141/2017, dt.24.07.2017	M/s.JR Communications & Power Controls Pvt., No.18, Gopal Street, T.Nagar, Chennai-600 017	A) Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of Sealed Maintenance Free UPS Batteres as per the following specification on ARC basis for the year 2017 - 2018 Make : Rocket, Warranty : 3 Years					Tender No.OT/051/2016, dt.12.09.2016 opened on 30.09.2016 (ARC valid till 28.05.2018).
			1. 12 V x 100 AH SMF UPS Battery Make: Amara Raja	3	Nos.	6120.00	18360.00	
			2. Buy back value for the following SMF UPS Battery 12 V x 100 AH SMF UPS Battery	3	Nos.	-1910.00	-5730.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
17	142/2017, dt.31.07.2017	M/s.SriKalahasthi Pipes Ltd., No-148/150, (Old No - 98/99), Luz Church Road, Chennai - 600 004.	Supply and Delivery of the following size of DI pipe of "K-7" & K-9 Class Conforming to IS 8329/2000 to its latest revision including tyton joint Rubber Gasket made of EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomor) as per IS 5382/1985 or its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Inspection					Tender No.MAT/LT/030/2017, dated 18.04.2017, opened on 04.05.2017
			A) K-7 Class					
			1. 100mm dia	460	MT	856.00	393760.00	
			2. 150mm dia	176	MT	1240.00	218240.00	
			3. 200mm dia	160	MT	1599.00	255840.00	